List of distribution points

City
Biatystok
Biatystok

Btonie
Boczow
Brok
BRWINOW
BRWINOW
Brzes¢ Kujawski
CHELM
Chetmno
CHLUDOWO
Chojnice
Chrzanow
Czechowice-Dziedzice
Czestochowa
Czosnow
Debica
Dorohucza
Elblag
Elblag
GDANSK
Gdynia
Gniewkowo
Gozdowo

Address
Zabtudowska 52
PRODUKCYJNA 97C
tédzka
Zaktadowa 6
Jana Pawta Il 83
KOTOWICE 50
KOTOWICE 52
ul. Wieniec, Podgérna 5
AL. PRZYJAZNI 5

PRAWA CHE£MINSKIEGO 12

SZOSA POZNANSKA 25
Jeziorki 33
Kroczymiech 27
Legiondow 251
ul. Bardowskiego 64-68
tomna Las
23-go Sierpnia
Dorohucza
Warszawska 124
Kazimierzowo 7C

TRAKT SW. WOJCIECHA 115/117

Hutnicza 15A
Torunska 29a
Gozdowo 31A

Postal code
15-585
15-680
05-870
66-235
07-305
05-840
05-840
87-880
22-100
86-200
62-001
89-620
32-500
43-502
42-216
05-152
39-200
21-044
82-300
82-310
80-043
81-061
88-140
62-300

Province
podlaskie
podlaskie
mazowieckie
lubuskie
mazowieckie
mazowieckie
mazowieckie
kuj.-pomorskie
lubelskie
kuj.-pomorskie
wielkopolskie
pomorskie
matopolskie
Slgskie
Slagskie
mazowieckie
podkarpackie
lubelskie
warm.-mazurskie
warm.-mazurskie
pomorskie
pomorskie
kuj.-pomorskie
wielkopolskie

Network
Moya
MOL
BP
Shell
Moya
MOL
MOL
Circle K
MOL
Moya
MOL
Shell
BP
Moya
Circle K
BP
BP
BP
Moya
Circle K
MOL
BP
Moya
BP

Opening hours

24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7

Skarbowa

Krajowa Administracja Skarbowa / gov.pl/kas



List of distribution points

City
Gérno
Gromadka
Gréjec
Grojec
Gumna
Jarostaw
Jasin
Jasionka
Jaworzno
Karczew Catowanie
Katy Wroctawskie
Kepno
KIELCE
KONIK NOWY
KOZIEGLtOWY
KOZtOW
Krakow
Krakéow
KRZYZANOW
Kudowa Zdrdj
Kutno
KWIDZYN
Lubien Kujawski

Address
Goérno-Parcele
Roézyniec 83B
Woréw 1B
Skurow 84
Potudniowa
Wierzbna
Poznanska
Stobierna 820
Wojska Polskiego
Karczew Catowanie
Popietuszki 21
Solidarnosci
1 MAJA 191
TERESPOLSKA 117
CZESTOCHOWSKA 63
STAWOWA 5
Wrobela 35
ul. Wielicka 183
KRZYZANOWEK 4 B
ul. Stone 131A
Skleczkowska
MALBORSKA 145
ul. Szewo 51B

Postal code

26-008
59-706
05-600
05-600
43-426
37-500
62-020
36-002
43-600
05-480
55-080
63-600
25-655
05-074
42-350
44-156
30-798
30-663
99-314
57-350
99-300
82-500
87-840

Province
Swietokrzyskie
dolnoslaskie
mazowieckie
mazowieckie
$laskie
podkarpackie
wielkopolskie
podkarpackie
$laskie
mazowieckie
dolnoslaskie
wielkopolskie
Swietokrzyskie
mazowieckie
Slagskie
$laskie
matopolskie
matopolskie
tédzkie
dolnoslaskie
tédzkie
pomorskie
kuj.-pomorskie

Network
BP
Moya
BP
BP
BP
BP
BP
BP
BP
Moya
Shell
BP
MOL
MOL
MOL
MOL
Moya
Circle K
MOL
Circle K
BP
MOL
Circle K

Opening hours
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7

Skarbowa

Krajowa Administracja Skarbowa / gov.pl/kas



List of distribution points

City
task
LEKA
towicz
Lédz
tubowo
Markuszow
Miedzyrzecz
Mikotéw
MEAWA
Mszczonow
Nowe Iganie
Nowy Dwér Mazowiecki
Nowy Zmigréd
Olkusz
Olsztyn
OtAWA
Opole
Ostrzeszow
Paprotnia
Pastek
Ptonsk
Pniewy
Pokrzywnica
Poznan
PRUSZCZ GDANSKI

Address
Objazdowa
POLICE MOSTOWE 20
Poznariska 26/30
Gliniana 10
tubowo
Olempin
Malczewskiego 2
Cieszynska 17
POLNA 39
Wymystow
Siedlecka
Okunin 13
tezyny 273
ul. Stawkowska 32
Towarowa 20D
OLESNICA MALA 72
OPOLSKA 1B
ul. Sikorskiego 41C
Sochaczewska 48A
Rzeczna
Warszawska 61
Lwéwecka
Gzowo 260
Dabrowskiego 543
GRUNWALDZKA 111

Postal code

98-100
62-604
99-400
91-336
62-260
24-173
66-300
43-190
06-500
96-320
08-103
05-100
38-230
32-300
10-417
55-200
45-960
63-500
96-515
14-400
09-100
62-045
06-114
60-451
83-000

Province
tédzkie
wielkopolskie
tédzkie
tédzkie
wielkopolskie
lubelskie
wielkopolskie
$laskie
mazowieckie
mazowieckie
mazowieckie
mazowieckie
podkarpackie
matopolskie
warm.-mazurskie
dolnoslaskie
opolskie
wielkopolskie
mazowieckie
warm.-mazurskie
mazowieckie
wielkopolskie
mazowieckie
wielkopolskie
pomorskie

Network
BP
MOL
BP
MOL
BP
BP
Neo
BP
MOL
BP
BP
Moya
Extrans
Circle K
Moya
MOL
MOL
Circle K
Moya
BP
BP
BP
Moya
BP
MOL

Opening hours

24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7

Krajowa Administracja Skarbowa / gov.pl/kas

Skarbowa



List of distribution points

City
Nowy Zmigréd
Przylesie
Raba Wyzna
Radom
Radomsko
Radziejowice
Reda
Rutki-Kossaki
Rzeszéw
Sedziszéw Matopolski
Sieradz
Stupca
Stupno, Cekanowo
Sochaczew
Solec Kujawski
Stare Marzy
Stare Miasto
Suwatki
Suwatki
Szczecin
Swinoujécie
Tarnéw

Tomaszow Mazowiecki

Address
tezyny 273
Mtodoszewice
Raba Wyzna
WARSZAWSKA 98
todzka 2A
Radziejowice Parcela
WEJHEROWSKA 3
11 Listopada 50
Wspdlna 4
Wspdlna 5
Henryka Sienkiewicza
KATY 110
Ptocka 24
Al. 600-lecia 41
ul. Kujawska 52
ul. Swiecka 36
Modta Kolonia 5F
Poddubowek 17E
Sejnenska 40
Rymarska 127
Skandynawska 77

Al. Matki Bozej Fatimskiej 103

Wiaderno

Postal code

38-230
49-200
34-721
26-600
97-500
96-325
84-240
18-312
35-205
39-120
98-200
62-400
09-472
96-500
86-050
86-134
62-751
16-402
16-400
70-700
72-602
33-100
97-200

Province
podkarpackie
opolskie
matopolskie
mazowieckie
tédzkie
mazowieckie
pomorskie
podlaskie
podkarpackie
podkarpackie
tédzkie
wielkopolskie
mazowieckie
mazowieckie
kuj.-pomorskie
kuj.-pomorskie
wielkopolskie
podlaskie
podlaskie
zachodniopomorskie
zachodniopomorskie
matopolskie
tédzkie

Network
Extrans
BP
BP
MOL
Moya
BP
MOL
MOYA
Extrans
Extrans
BP
MOL
Moya
Circle K
Circle K
Circle K
MOL
Moya
Moya
Moya
BP
Circle K
BP

Opening hours
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7

Skarbowa

Krajowa Administracja Skarbowa / gov.pl/kas



List of distribution points

TUSZYN

Warszawa
Wielogora
Wielun
WIERZCHOStAWICE
WITOWICE
Wiosan
Wolbdrz
Wolka Kosowska
Wroctaw
ZAMOSC
Zgorzelec

Zywiec

Address
GtUCHOW
Irlandzka
Putawska 417
Warszawska 1A
ul. Gtowackiego 34
KOMOROW 125B
KALINOWA 43
Uzdrowiskowa
Proszenie 1C
Al. Krakowska 81A
ul. Karkonoska 52
STAROWIEJSKA 10
Zarska Wie$ 9
Kasztanowa 31
Aleja Marsz. Jozefa Pitsudskiego 7

Postal code
95-080
47-143
02-801
26-660
98-300
33-122
57-120
32-031
97-320
05-552
53-015
22-400
59-900
44-240
34-300

Province
tédzkie
Slaskie

mazowieckie
mazowieckie
t6dzkie
matopolskie
dolnoslaskie
lubelskie
tédzkie
mazowieckie
dolnoslaskie
lubelskie
dolnoslaskie
Slgskie
Slagskie

Network
MOL
BP
BP
Moya
Circle K
MOL
MOL
BP
Circle K
Circle K
Circle K
MOL
BP
BP
BP

Opening hours
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7
24/7

Skarbowa

Krajowa Administracja Skarbowa / gov.pl/kas



